Cal Club Region of the SCCA
SAN DIEGO NATIONAL/CAL CLUB RESTRICTED REGIONAL/DRIVING SCHOOL
Willow Springs Int’l Raceway
February 25-26, 2006
Sanction #s: TBD

Start times are approximate and are provided as a convenience for competitors. It is the competitor's responsibility to

know when their group is on track as the session may begin earlier or later depending upon circumstances.

SATURDAY, February 25, 2006
GROUPS

Approx Start Time*

Workers on Course
Reg Practice
Nat Practice
Nat Practice
Nat Practice
Nat Practice
orker Break
Nat Practice
Nat Practice
Reg Qualifying
Nat Qualifying
Nat Qualifying
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Nat Qualifying
Nat Qualifying
Nat Qualifying
Nat Qualifying
orker Break
Qualifying Race
Nat Qualifying
Nat Qualifying

Club Social

SUNDAY, February 26, 2006
GROUPS

7:45
20 minutes 8:00
20 minutes 8:25
20 minutes 8:50
20 minutes 9:15
20 minutes 9:40
20 Minutes 10:10
20 minutes 10:35
20 minutes 10:55
20 minutes 11:20
20 minutes 11:45
20 minutes 1:15
20 minutes 1:40
20 minutes 2:05
20 minutes 2:30
25 minutes * 3:00
20 minutes 3:30
20 minutes 3:55

4:30

Approx Start Time*

Workers on Course 7:45
3 Nat Qualifying 20 minutes 8:00
4 Nat Qualifying 20 minutes 8:25
5 Nat Qualifying 20 minutes 8:50
6 Nat Qualifying 20 minutes 9:15
7 Regional Race 30 minutes * 9:40
Worker Break
1 Nat Race 18 laps or 35 Minutes** 10:15
2 Nat Race 18 laps or 35 Minutes** 11:00
Lunch
3 Nat Race 18 laps or 35 Minutes** 1:00
4 Nat Race 18 laps or 35 Minutes** 1:45
Worker Break
5 Nat Race 18 laps or 35 Minutes** 2:30
6 Nat Race 18 laps or 35 Minutes** 3:15
Club Social 4:15

* Group 7 Regional Race grid set from Saturday Qualifying

Race finishing order.

** National Race length determined by laps or minutes,

whichever is less.

REGISTRATION HOURS

FRIDAY 3:00PM TO 7:00PM AT TRACK
SATURDAY  6:30AM TO 11:00AM AT TRACK
SUNDAY 7:00AM TO 9:00AM AT TRACK

(NOTE: EVENT TECH STICKERS WILL BE AVAILABLE ON FRIDAY AT REGISTRATION FOR THOSE
DRIVERS WITH AN ANNUAL TECH STAMP - BRING HELMET & LOG BOOK)

TECH INSPECTION

FRIDAY At Registration AT TRACK
SATURDAY* OPEN 7:00AM AT TRACK
SUNDAY* OPEN 7:30AM AT TRACK

TECH STICKERS WILL BE GIVEN OUT AT REGISTRATION
ONLY TO THOSE DRIVERS WITH AN ANNUAL TECH.
BRING YOUR LOG BOOK & HELMET TO REGISTRATION.
ALL OTHER DRIVERS MUST GO TO THE TECH
INSPECTION TRAILER DURING SCHEDULED HOURS.

*TECH IS CLOSED AT LUNCH

OFFICIALS

CHIEF STEWARD BARBARA KNOX

CHAIRMAN, SOM TBA

EMERGENCY BOB ANDERSON

EQUIPMENT DON ERICKSON

FLAG & COMMUNICATIONS CECI SMITH/LINDA HANELINE
LOG NELDA SNOW

PIT CONTROL TBA

PRE-GRID/GRID RENEE ANGEL

REGISTRATION MARGE BINKS
SOUND CONTROL JOSHUA UNDERWOOD
STARTERS JOE SEPANIK

TECH DENNIS FISHER

TIMING & SCORING DENNIS CHALFANT

Groups:

1 - GT1,GT2 GT3, GTL, EP, FP, GP, HP
2 - FA FC,FM,CSR, DSR, S2000

3 - SRF

4 - SM

5 - F500, FF, FV

6 - AS,SSB,SSC,T1,T2, T3

7 - PRO-7,SRX-7, ITA, ITB, ITC, ITS



CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB

REGION OF THE SPORTS CAR CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.
“SPORTSMANSHIP DEMANDS SAFE DRIVING”

SUPER SCHOOL SCHEDULE - WILLOW SPRINGS INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

EVENT DATE: February 24-26, 2006

FRIDAY, February 24, 2006

6:00 pm - 7:00 pm
7:00 pm —10:00 pm

Registration and Tech (Gear ONLY)

Mandatory Drivers Meeting

Location: Willow Springs Raceway
75" and Rosamond Boulevard
Rosamond, CA 93560
(classroom above snack bar)

Group #1-FF, CF, SF, FV, F500, FA, FC, FM, ASR, CSR, DSR, S2000, CS2000,
FSCCA, SCCASR, FS, SRF

Group #2-EP, FP, GP, HP, SP, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTL, T1, T2,SSB,
SSC,ITA,ITB,ITC, SRX7, AS, PRO7, ITS, SM, S7, SGT2, PTRK, ITE, RS, HC

SATURDAY, February 25, 2006

7:00am - 11:00 am

8:00 am
8:30 am
9:10 am
9:45 am
10:20 am
10:55 am
11:30 am
12:40 am
1:15 pm
1:50 pm
2:25pm
3:00 pm
3:35pm

7:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:35am
10:10 am
10:45 am
11:20 am
12:30 pm
1:05 pm
1:40 pm
2:15 pm
2:50 pm
3:25 pm
4:00 pm

Registration (At track)

Tech Opens

Instructors Meeting

Instructor Assignments/Orientation Laps
Open wheel Students on track (Group #1)
Closed wheel Students on track (Group #11)
Open wheel Students on track

Closed wheel Students on track

Station Wagon Session for all Students & Instructors ONLY (Mandatory)
Open wheel Students on track

Closed wheel Students on track

Open wheel Students on track

Closed wheel Students on track

Open wheel Students on track

Closed wheel Students on track

SUNDAY, February 26, 2006

7:00am - 11:00 am

7:30 am
8:00 am
8:45 am
9:40 am
10:15 am
10:50 am
11:25 am
12:00 am
1:10 pm
1:45 pm
2:20 pm
2:55 pm
3:30 pm

7:00 am
8:00 am
8:45 am
9:30 am
10:05 am
10:40 am
11:15am
11:50 pm
1:00 pm
1:35 pm
2:10 pm
2:45 pm
3:20 pm
4:15 pm
4:30 pm

Reqgistration (At track)

Tech Opens

Instructors Meeting

Drivers Meeting (Mandatory)

Station Wagon Session for all Students & Instructors ONLY (Mandatory)
Closed wheel Students on track (Group #11)

Open wheel Students on track (Group #1)

Closed wheel Students on track

Open wheel Students on track

Rap and Theory Session for ALL Students (Mandatory)
Closed wheel Students on track

Open wheel Students on track

Closed wheel Students on track

Open wheel Students on track

Closed and Open sprint races

License sign-off (LOCATION TBA)

Note: All meetings are MANDATORY for ALL students, re-license and any other drivers. Everyone must be
assigned an instructor.




