## Cal Club Region of the SCCA SAN DIEGO NATIONAL/CAL CLUB RESTRICTED REGIONAL/DRIVING SCHOOL

Willow Springs Int'l Raceway February 25-26, 2006 Sanction #s: TBD

Start times are approximate and are provided as a convenience for competitors. It is the competitor's responsibility to know when their group is on track as the session may begin earlier or later depending upon circumstances.

**REGISTRATION HOURS** 

GROUPS	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Approx S	tart Time*	FRIDAY 3:00PM TO 7:00PM AT TRACK
Workers on Cour	rse	<del></del>	7:45	
7	Reg Practice	20 minutes	8:00	SATURDAY 6:30AM TO 11:00AM AT TRACK
1	Nat Practice	20 minutes	8:25	SUNDAY 7:00AM TO 9:00AM AT TRACK
2	Nat Practice	20 minutes	8:50	(NOTE: EVENT TECH STICKERS WILL BE AVAILABLE ON FRIDAY AT REGISTRATION FOR THOSE DRIVERS WITH AN ANNUAL TECH STAMP – BRING HELMET & LOG BOOK)
3	Nat Practice	20 minutes	9:15	DRIVERS WITH AN ANNUAL TECH STAWF - DRING HELWET & EOG BOOK)
4	Nat Practice	20 minutes	9:40	TECH INCDECTION
Worker Break				TECH INSPECTION
5	Nat Practice	20 Minutes	10:10	FRIDAY At Registration AT TRACK
6	Nat Practice	20 minutes	10:35	SATURDAY* OPEN 7:00AM AT TRACK
7	Reg Qualifying		10:55	
1	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	11:20	SUNDAY* OPEN 7:30AM AT TRACK
2	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	11:45	
Lunch				TECH STICKERS WILL BE GIVEN OUT AT REGISTRATIO
3	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	1:15	ONLY TO THOSE DRIVERS WITH AN ANNUAL TECH.
4	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	1:40	BRING YOUR LOG BOOK & HELMET TO REGISTRATION
5	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	2:05	ALL OTHER DRIVERS MUST GO TO THE TECH
6	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	2:30	INSPECTION TRAILER DURING SCHEDULED HOURS.
Worker Break				
7	Qualifying Race		3:00	
1	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	3:30	*TECH IS CLOSED AT LUNCH
2	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	3:55	1201120 020822 111 201(012
	Club Social		4:30	OFFICIALS
				CHIEF STEWARD BARBARA KNOX
SUNDAY, February 26, 2006				CHAIRMAN, SOM TBA EMERGENCY BOB ANDERSON
GROUPS		Approx S	tart Time*	EQUIPMENT DON ERICKSON
Workers on Cour		20 .	7:45	FLAG & COMMUNICATIONS CECI SMITH/LINDA HANELINE LOG NELDA SNOW
3	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	8:00	PIT CONTROL TBA
4	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	8:25	PRE-GRID/GRID RENEE ANGEL
5	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	8:50	REGISTRATION MARGE BINKS SOUND CONTROL JOSHUA UNDERWOOD
6	Nat Qualifying	20 minutes	9:15	STARTERS JOE SEPANIK
7 Wantan Buada	Regional Race	30 minutes *	9:40	TECH DENNIS FISHER TIMING & SCORING DENNIS CHALFANT
Worker Break	Not Dago 19 lon	s or 35 Minutes**	10:15	TIMING & SCORING DENNIS CHALFANT
1 2		os or 35 Minutes**	11:00	
z Lunch	rvat Nace 16 Iap	os of 33 Milliutes	11.00	Groups:
3	Nat Race 18 lap	os or 35 Minutes**	1:00	1 - GT1, GT2, GT3, GTL, EP, FP, GP, HP

1:45

2:30

3:15

4:15

Nat Race 18 laps or 35 Minutes\*\*

Nat Race 18 laps or 35 Minutes\*\*

Nat Race 18 laps or 35 Minutes\*\*

**Club Social** 

Worker Break

5

6

SATURDAY, February 25, 2006

- GT1, GT2, GT3, GTL, EP, FP, GP, HP
- FA, FC, FM, CSR, DSR, S2000
- 3 **SRF**
- 4 SM
- 5 F500, FF, FV
- AS, SSB, SSC, T1, T2, T3
- PRO-7, SRX-7, ITA, ITB, ITC, ITS

Group 7 Regional Race grid set from Saturday Qualifying Race finishing order.

<sup>\*\*</sup> National Race length determined by laps or minutes, whichever is less.

## CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB

REGION OF THE SPORTS CAR CLUB OF AMERICA, INC. "SPORTSMANSHIP DEMANDS SAFE DRIVING"

## SUPER SCHOOL SCHEDULE - WILLOW SPRINGS INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

EVENT DATE: February 24-26, 2006

FRIDAY, February 24, 2006	
6:00 pm - 7:00 pm	Registration and Tech (Gear ONLY)
7:00  pm - 10:00  pm	Mandatory Drivers Meeting
1	Location: Willow Springs Raceway
	75 <sup>th</sup> and Rosamond Boulevard
	Rosamond, CA 93560
	(classroom above snack bar)
Group #1 – FF, CF, S	SF, FV, F500, FA, FC, FM, ASR, CSR, DSR, S2000, CS2000,
	CCASR, FS, SRF
	GP, HP, SP, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTL, T1, T2, SSB,
SSC , ITA ,	ITB, ITC, SRX7, AS, PRO7, ITS, SM, S7, SGT2, PTRK, ITE, RS, HC
SATURDAY, February 25, 200	6
7:00 am - 11:00 am	Registration (At track)
7:00 am	Tech Opens
8:00 am - 8:30 am	Instructors Meeting
8:30 am - 9:00 am	Instructor Assignments/Orientation Laps
9:10 am - 9:35 am	Open wheel Students on track (Group #1)
9:45 am - 10:10 am	Closed wheel Students on track (Group #II)
10:20 am - 10:45 am	Open wheel Students on track
10:55 am - 11:20 am	Closed wheel Students on track
11:30 am - 12:30 pm	Station Wagon Session for all Students & Instructors ONLY (Mandatory)
12:40 am - 1:05 pm	Open wheel Students on track
1:15 pm - 1:40 pm	Closed wheel Students on track
1:50 pm - 2:15 pm	Open wheel Students on track
2:25 pm - 2:50 pm	Closed wheel Students on track
3:00 pm - 3:25 pm	Open wheel Students on track
3:35 pm - 4:00 pm	Closed wheel Students on track
SUNDAY, February 26, 2006	
7:00 am - 11:00 am	Registration (At track)
7:00 am	Tech Opens
7:30 am - 8:00 am	Instructors Meeting
8:00 am - 8:45 am	Drivers Meeting (Mandatory)
8:45 am - 9:30 am	Station Wagon Session for all Students & Instructors ONLY (Mandatory)
9:40 am - 10:05 am	Closed wheel Students on track (Group #II)
10:15 am - 10:40 am	Open wheel Students on track (Group #1)
10:50 am - 11:15 am	Closed wheel Students on track
11:25 am - 11:50 pm	Open wheel Students on track
12:00 am - 1:00 pm	Rap and Theory Session for ALL Students (Mandatory)
1:10 pm - 1:35 pm	Closed wheel Students on track
1:45 pm - 2:10 pm	Open wheel Students on track
2:20 pm - 2:45 pm	Closed wheel Students on track
2:55 pm - 3:20 pm	Open wheel Students on track
3:30 pm - 4:15 pm	Closed and Open sprint races
- 4:30 pm	License sign-off (LOCATION TBA)
	ATORY for ALL students, re-license and any other drivers. Everyone must be
assigned an instructor.	
<i>O</i>	